
अखिल भारतीयआयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान,गोरिपुर 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Gorakhpur 
(स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवाि कल्याण मंत्रालय भाित सिकाि द्वािा स्थापपत एक स्वायत्त पिकाय) 

(An autonomous organization under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 

 

                         कुनराघाट, गोरखपुर, उत्तर प्रदेश-273008 

          Kunraghat, Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh 273008 

No. AIIMS/GKP/DDA/2024-25/144                                Date: 11th April, 2024 

 

NOTIFICATION 

 

Subject:-  Constitution of panel of advocates to represent AIIMS 

Gorakhpur before Various Legal Fora.  

 

 This is to notify with reference to this office notice inviting applications for 

empanelment of advocates for various tribunal, courts etc for block year 2023-

26 notified on Institute’s website vide reference no. AIIMS/GKP/Admin//2023-

24/1951 dated: 2.11.2023 

Duly constituted committee has drawn a panel comprising of following 

advocates based on the profile of applicants in terms of their registration, 

qualification, experience etc. The panel of advocates as drawn by the 

commitee has been approved by the Competent Authority. 

Vide the aforementioned notice, comprehensive guidelines on proper handling 

of legal cases in various courts including payment of fee and other conditions 

are provided. It may please be noted that no retainership fee is 

applicable merely because of the below empanelment; 

 

S.No. Name 
Education 

Qualification 

Years of 

Experience 

Empanelment for 

the Court and 
Location 

1 
Sh. Amit Kumar 

Meharia 

LLB-1997  

LLM-1998 

High Court-7 

yrs 
SC-10yrs 

2019-SC 
2019-CA1 

2019-HC 

Supreme Court 

and High Court-
Delhi- All India 

2 
Sh. Rakesh 
Kumar Shukla 

LLB-1992 
since HC 
LA1 

High Court and 

Central 
Administrative 

Tribunal- 

Prayagraj, UP 

3 

Sh. 

Dharmendra 
Srivastava 

LLB-1999 
LLM-x 

since 

05.05.2001 
in HC 

SC-x 

High Court-

Prayagraj and 
District Court 

Gorakhpur 

4 
Sh. Vidhyanath 

Shukla 

LLB-2015 

LLM-x 

since 
02.07.17 in 

HC 
SC-x 

High Court and 
Central 

Administrative 
Tribunal- 

Prayagraj, UP and 
District Court-

Gorakhpur 

5 
Sh. Shashank 

Manish 

LLB-2010 

LLM-x 

2011-HC 

2018-SC 

Supreme Court 

and High Court 
Delhi-All India 



अखिल भारतीयआयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान,गोरिपुर 

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Gorakhpur 
(स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवाि कल्याण मंत्रालय भाित सिकाि द्वािा स्थापपत एक स्वायत्त पिकाय) 

(An autonomous organization under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India) 

 

                         कुनराघाट, गोरखपुर, उत्तर प्रदेश-273008 

          Kunraghat, Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh 273008 

6 
Sh. Sunil Kumar 

Srivastava 

LLB-1987 

LLM-x 

Not given 

x-SC 

District Court 

Gorakhpur and 
Local Authorities 

7 Sh. OM Prakash 
LLB-1994 
LLM-x 

Not given-

HC 
2009-SC 

Supreme Court 

and High Court 
Delhi-All India 

8 
Sh. Vaibhav 

Tripathi 
LLB-2009,  

2018-HC 

x-SC 

High Court and 
Central 

Administrative 
Tribunal- 

Prayagraj, UP 

9 
Sh. 
Chandrashekhar 

A C. 

LLB-2011 
2000-23-HC 

2020-23-SC 

Supreme Court 
and High Court 

Delhi-All India 

10 
Sh. Kushagra 

Srivastava 
LLB-2016 

2018-HC 

x-SC 

High Court and 

Central 

Administrative 
Tribunal- 

Prayagraj, UP and 
District Court- 

Gorakhpur and 
Local Authorities 

11 
Sh.Subash 
Gupta 

LLB-1977 
LLM-1985 

1985-HC 
x-SC 

High Court Delhi 

12 Sh.Anuj Tyagi 
LLB-2010 

LLM-2022 

2012-HC 

2019-SC 
Standing 

council for 
AIIMS New 

Delhi 2022 

Supreme Court 

and High Court 
Delhi-All India 

 

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority  

 

 

                                                                                -Sd- 

(Arun Kr. Singh) 

Dy. Director (Admin.) 

 

Copy to: 

1. All the members of panel 

2. PS to Executive Director 

3. All HoDs 

4. Office Order file  


